## 226895

# CH \$140.0

### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ClearCommerce Corporation		07/29/2005	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	eFunds Corporation	
Street Address:	8501 N. Scottsdale Road	
Internal Address:	Gainey Center II, Suite 300	
City:	Scottsdale	
State/Country:	ARIZONA	
Postal Code:	85253	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2268958	HOSTING ENGINE
Registration Number:	2263012	CLEARCOMMERCE
Registration Number:	2259499	CLEARCOMMERCE
Registration Number:	2518088	FRAUDSHIELD
Registration Number:	2495262	MERCHANT ENGINE

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (414)277-0656

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 414-271-6560

Email: mkeipdocket@michaelbest.com
Correspondent Name: Michael Best & Friedrich LLP
Address Line 1: 100 East Wisconsin Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 3300

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003133 FRAME: 0018

900029407

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jaime L. Puls	
Signature:	/jaime I. puls/	
Date:	08/03/2005	
Total Attachments: 1 source=a1253037#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003133 FRAME: 0019

#### **ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTRATION OF A MARK**

WHEREAS, ClearCommerce Corporation, a Delaware corporation located in Austin, Texas (hereinafter "Assignor") has adopted and is using various Marks and is the owner of the following registrations of the Marks in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

<u>Mark</u>	Reg. No.	Reg. Date.
HOSTING ENGINE	2268958	August 10, 1999
CLEARCOMMERCE	2263012	July 20, 1999
CLEARCOMMERCE	2259499	July 6, 1999
FRAUDSHIELD	2518088	December 11, 2001
MERCHANT ENGINE	2495262	October 9, 2001

WHEREAS, eFunds Corporation, a Delaware corporation of 8501 N. Scottsdale Road, Gainey Center II, Suite 300, Scottsdale, Arizona, 85253 (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring said Marks and the above registrations thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to said Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks.

ClearCommerce Corporation

By: July (fly)

Date: July 29, 2005

RECORDED: 08/03/2005

Title:

Chairman of the Board and Chief Executive Officer

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003133 FRAME: 0020